Архангельск   (8182)63--9     0-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Волгоград   (844)278-03-48

Installation recommendation
Use a tube with standard wall thickness as per DIN 2448
Ordering code
1. 2. 3. 4.
CRE - 025H S
=Option
1. Process connection
025H threaded connection DN 25 - R 1 "
2. Connection material
M brass
K stainless steel
3. Cable screw gland
S to the side
4. Switching range
R  reduced
Options
● TÜV certification
CRE-025HMS / CRE-025HKS TÜV.SW.09-28
CRE-025HMSR / CRE-025HKSR TÜV.SW.09-29
● Switching ranges for oil
● Special values
Ordering information
● Specify direction of flow, medium, and switching range.

installation  positions  are  possible;  the
installation  position  affects  the  switching
point and display range.
Ranges
Details  in  the  table  correspond  to  horizontal  inwards  flow  with
increasing flow rate.
Flow from the left.
G Nominal
width
Metering
range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
Type
G 1/2 DN 15  3 -   50  60 UZ-015G.050
G 3/4 DN 20   4 -   60 100 UZ-020G.060
G 1 DN 25 200 UZ-025G.060
 10 - 100 UZ-025G.100
G 11/4 DN 32 300 UZ-032G.100
 20 - 200 UZ-032G.200
G 11/2 DN 40 400 UZ-040G.200
 10 - 300 UZ-040G.300
G 2 DN 50  20 - 300 600 UZ-050G.300
 30 - 500 UZ-050G.500
Special ranges are available
Optional: Flow from the right (please specify when ordering)
G Nominal
width
Metering
range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
Type
G 1/2 DN 15  2 -   35  60 UZ-015G.035
G 3/4 DN 20  4 -   45 100 UZ-020G.045
 6 -   70 UZ-020G.070
G 1 DN 25  4 -   50 200 UZ-025G.050
 10 - 100 UZ-025G.100
G 11/4 DN 32 300 UZ-032G.100
 20 - 200 UZ-032G.200
G 11/2 DN 40 400 UZ-040G.200
 10 - 300 UZ-040G.300
G 2 DN 50  60 - 300 600 UZ-050G.300
100 - 500 UZ-050G.500
Special ranges are available
3 1 2
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Dimensions and weights
G Types H L SW X Weight
kg
G 1/2 UZ-015G. 201  70 30 16 2.0
G 3/4 UZ-020G. 206  74 36 18
G 1 UZ-025G. 201  87 46 19 2.5
G 11/4 UZ-032G. 209 104 55 22 3.0
G 11/2 UZ-040G. 215 111 65 24 4.5
G 2 UZ-050G. 227 130 70 28 5.0
Handling and operation
Note
● Include straight calming section of 5 x DN in inlet and outlet
● If the media are dirty, install a filter.

not recommended; other installation
positions are possible; the installation
position affects the switching point and
display range.
Ranges and dimensions
Details  in  the  table  correspond  to  horizontal  inwards  flow  with
decreasing flow rate.
DN Switching
range
l/min H2O
Qmax.
recommended
Types Paddle
form
L
DN 40   40 -   150    250 VM-040E.150  1   93
DN 50   50 -   150    450 VM-050E.150  104
  100 -   300 VM-050E.300    96
DN 65   550 VM-065E.300  115
  125 -   375 VM-065E.375    90
DN 80   150 -   400   900 VM-080E.400  118
  200 -   600 VM-080E.600  115
DN 100   250 -   750 1400 VM-100E.750  2 158
  300 -   900 VM-100E.900  122
DN 150   500 - 1500 2700 VM-150E.1500 198
  600 - 1800 VM-150E.1500
DN 200 1000 - 3000 5400 VM-200E.3000 213
1200 - 3600 VM-200E.3600
Attention! Flange seal not included in scope of delivery
1 2 3
Product Information Sensors and Instrumentation
Handling and operation